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TOGETHER,

Airbus is a global leader in aeronautics,
space and related services with a
workforce of around 134,000. Airbus
offers the most comprehensive range
of passenger airliners from 100 to
more than 600 seats. Airbus is also
a global leader in providing tanker,
combat, transport and mission aircraft,
as well as Europe’s number one space
enterprise and the world’s second largest
space business. In helicopters, Airbus
provides the most efficient civil and
military rotorcraft solutions worldwide.

Together. We make it fly.

airbus.comn ¥ AI RBUS
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WELCOME TO

ANATIAN
RVIRIIVY

The 2019 AIAA AVIATION Forum Executive Steering Committee

welcomes you to Dallas! We have worked hard this past year

FORUM

curating exciting and thought-provoking content around the forum
theme, Shaping the Future of Flight. We hope these industry

leaders, topics, and discussions inspire you. Make it a great week!

EXECUTIVE STEERING COMMITTEE
2019 AIAA AVIATION Forum

Rodney Bowersox Gano Chatterji Daniel DeLaurentis
Texas A&M University NASA Ames Research Center / Purdue University
(Forum General Chair) University of California, Santa Cruz (Forum 360 Chair)

(Forum Technical Chair)

Benjamin C. Linder Karen Marais Amanda Simpson Brian Yutko
Boeing Commercial Airplanes Purdue University Airbus Americas Inc. Aurora Flight Sciences
(Forum Technical Chair)

aiaa.org/aviation



From the forefront of innovation
to the frontlines of the mission.

Innovation can’t happen without collaboration. So we take time to understand the
challenges you face and build the solutions you need to keep the world secure,
together. Because the success of the mission relies on teamwork.

Learn more at lockheedmartin.com.

Lockheed Martin. Your Mission is Ours?
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LOCKHEED MARTIW

© 2019 Lockheed Martin Corporation




SPONSORS AND SUPPORTERS

AIAA would like to thank the following organizations
for their support of the 2019 AIAA AVIATION Forum

AIRBUS

EXECUTIVE SPONSORS

RISING LEADERS AND STUDENT DAY
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FORUM OVERVIEW

MONDAY 17

SAT./SUN. 15-16

0730 hrs Speaker Briefing

0800 hrs

Plenary
0830 hrs

0900 hrs Networking Break Aviation 101

0930 hrs

1000 hrs

Forum 360
1030 hrs

Technical
Sessions

1100 hrs

1130 hrs

TUESDAY 18

Speaker Briefing

Plenary

Networking Break

Forum 360

Technical

Sessions

1200 hrs Continuing
Education Courses

and Workshops

0815-1730 hrs
Saturday and
Sunday

1230 hrs

1300 hrs Networking Lunch on Own

1330 hrs

1400 hrs

1430 hrs

Forum 360
1500 hrs

Technical

1530 hrs :
Sessions

Student Ignite
the Meeting

1530-1700 hrs
Sunday

Networking

1600 hrs Break

1630 hrs

1700 hrs Rising
Leaders
Speed
Mentoring
and

Reception

Meet the

Employers
1730 hrs

1700-1830 hrs
Sunday

1800 hrs Wright
Brothers

Lecture

Student Welcome
Mixer

1830-1930 hrs
Sunday

1830 hrs

1900 hrs

1930 hrs

2000 hrs

Excellence in Aerospace
Awards Luncheon

(Purchase Required)

Exposition Hall
Open
Forum 360

Technical
Sessions

Networking
Break

Addressing Aviation and Education Challenges
with NASA University Leadership Initiative:
A dialog with Helen Reed

Reception in the Exposition Hall

(Purchase Required)

GROW CONNECT EXPLORE
Technical Career Networking the HUB &
Development Exposition

DISCOVER
High Level

DEVELOPMENT
Student & Young
Professionals

aiaa.org/aviation



FORUM OVERVIEW

WEDNESDAY 19 THURSDAY 20 FRIDAY 21

0730 hrs Speaker Briefing Speaker Briefing Speaker Briefing

0800 hrs
Plenary Plenary Plenary
0830 hrs

0900 hrs Networking Break in Exposition Hall Networking Break in Exposition Hall Networking Break

0930 hrs

1000 hrs

Forum 360 Forum 360 Forum 360
1030 hrs

Technical Technical Technical

Sessions Sessions Sessions
1100 hrs

1130 hrs

1230 hrs

Exposition Hall

Lunch and Open

Learn: Boxed Luncheon in
Shaping the Exposition Hall
Workforce of (Purchase Required)
Tomorrow

Exposition
Hall Open

Networking

1300 hrs Lunch on Own

1330 hrs

1400 hrs

1430 hrs

Forum 360 Forum 360
1500 hrs

Technical Technical

1530 hrs Sessions Sessions

Networking Networking

1600 hrs Break Break

1700 hrs

- -

1730 hrs

1800 hrs

1830 hrs

AIAA Backyard BBQ

1900 hrs
(Purchase Required) ADS Banquet

(Purchase Required)
1930 hrs

2000 hrs

I
GROW CONNECT EXPLORE DISCOVER DEVELOPMENT
Technical Career Networking the HUB & High Level Student & Young
Development Exposition Professionals

aiaa.org/aviation



PRE-FORUM ACTIVITIES

CONTINUING EDUCATION OFFERINGS

Stay at the top of your game with AIAA’s continuing education offerings. You will leave with invaluable
knowledge and solutions that you can put to immediate use.

SAT. 15 - SUN. 16 JUNE

SUNDAY, 16 JUNE

0800-1700 HRS
Designing Unmanned Aircraft Systems

CORTEZ C

This two-day course will provide a comprehensive treatment of
the major disciplines that drive unmanned aircraft design.

0800-1700 HRS CORTEZ B
Hypersonic Flight: Propulsion Requirements and
Vehicle Design

Development of hypersonic air-breathing propulsion (HAP)
is crucial to extend the flight regime of aircraft, and to
develop revolutionary reliable, affordable, routine Earth-to-
orbit spacecraft. This two-day course provides the technical
background in hypersonics and highlights the vehicle design
methodology required to achieve the mission objectives of
hypersonic flight.

0800-1700 HRS
OpenFOAM® Foundations:
The Open Source CFD Toolbox

This two-day course introduces the open source CFD toolbox,
OpenFOAM. It provides a foundation for all aspects of
OpenFOAM, from setting cases to parallel post-processing and
best practices, so is useful to both new users and existing users
wishing to broaden their basic knowledge of OpenFOAM.

CORTEZ D

0800-1730 HRS CORTEZ A
Practical Design Methods for Aircraft and Rotorcraft
Flight Control for Manned and UAV Applications
with Hands-On Training Using CONDUIT®

The two-day course will be a combination of lectures,
interspersed with associated hands-on lab exercises (aircraft
and rotorcraft) to be completed by the students on their own
computers using the standalone version of CONDUIT® that is
also provided with the book.

0800-1700 HRS
Principles of eVTOL

Electric Vertical Take Off and Landing aircraft - or eVTOL - are
aircraft propelled by electric power and capable of carrying
people. The objective of this course is to introduce these
technologies and barriers. It will cover aeromechanics of prop
rotors (including coaxial and ducted rotors), advanced batteries
(Li -ion and -Sulfur), hydrogen PEM fuel cells, permanent
magnet machines, engine-generator hybrid drives, eVTOL
performance in trim and transient flight, and eVTOL sizing.

TOPAZ

0800-1700 HRS GOVERNORS LECTURE HALL
Workshop for Integrated Propeller Prediction
(WIPP)

The objective of this workshop is to validate the aerodynamic
efficiency benefits of wingtip-mounted propellers and the
ability of CFD to accurately predict them using powered

low speed wind tunnel test data on a generic configuration
representative of the X-57.

0800-1700 HRS SENATORS LECTURE HALL
Workshop for Multifidelity Modeling in Support
of Design and Uncertainty Quantification

The objectives of this workshop are to:

> Provide a series of tutorials aimed at dissemination of recent
developments in multifidelity methods to the MDO and
simulation-based design practitioner community

> Bring together academic, government, and industry experts
to highlight success stories in multifidelity design and
uncertainty quantification

> Provide a series of short research talks to highlight new and
exciting research directions in multifidelity modeling

> Provide a forum for active discussion of challenges and
opportunities, and for identifying new collaborations

10

aiaa.org/aviation



STUDENT DAY

SUNDAY, 16 JUNE

1530-1700 HRS PEACOCK TERRACE
Student Ignite the Meeting

Nothing can be more intimidating than being a newcomer or
young person at a forum or event where everyone already
knows one another! At this high-energy and fun workshop,
attendees will gather tips and techniques on networking and
relationship building that will make the event more enjoyable
and productive. We'll focus on creating an introduction,
understanding how to engage with others, playing off the
unique networking styles of introverts and extroverts, and some
of the absolute do nots of networking. Then the interaction
kicks in with an activity designed to foster quick friendships so
that throughout the forum the participants will never enter a
session or party where they are the stranger!

1700-1830 HRS WEDGWOOD BALLROOM
Meet the Employers

This event offers students and young professionals the
opportunity to meet AIAA corporate members and government
agency representatives. This is a fun and dynamic environment
where students and professionals interact with organizations
regarding employment opportunities. Participating companies/
organizations will present a brief organizational overview and
opportunities available, then have follow-on discussions with
the attendees. Organizations will host a table and attendees
will switch every 10 minutes. On Wednesday, 19 June, another
Meet the Employers will take place from 0900-1000 hrs in the
HUB. This is an opportunity for students and attendees to meet
with any of the employers that they didn’t have a chance to

talk with on Sunday evening, and for any employers that could
not participate in Sunday’s session to meet with prospective
employees.

1830-1930 HRS PEACOCK TERRACE
Student Welcome Mixer

Mingle with your peers and hear from AIAA leadership! This
networking event provides you with the opportunity to meet
your fellow students and learn more about the opportunities
available to you as an AIAA student member. Proof of student
registration is required. Appetizers will be provided, and a cash
bar will be available.

Supporting Sponsor

LOCKHEED MARTIN ~

aiaa.org/aviation



HORIZONS.

When we work together, we create better opportunities for everyone.
Boeing is proud to partner with those who open doors for success,
as we build a better world for all.

@ﬂafl,va



PLENARY & FORUM 360 SESSIONS

MONDAY, 17 JUNE

TUESDAY, 18 JUNE

0800-0900 HRS GRAND BALLROOM

Living in the Age of Airplanes
KEYNOTE: Brian J. Terwilliger, Producer and Director

MODERATOR: Amanda Simpson, Vice President, Research and
Technology, Airbus Americas Inc.

0930-1130 HRS CORONADO A-D

340
The Operations of Flying Further and Higher
MODERATOR: Karina Drees, Chief Executive Officer and
General Manager, Mojave Air & Space Port

PANELISTS:
Juan J. Alonso, Professor, Department of Aeronautics
and Astronautics, Stanford University

John Cavolowsky, Director, Transformative Aeronautics
Concepts Program, Aeronautics Research Mission
Directorate, NASA

Steve Ericson, Director, Advanced Design, The Spaceship
Company

Warren Frick, Manager, Business Development, Northrop
Grumman Innovation Systems

Dean Fulmer, Principal System Engineer, Portfolio
Manager, Space Transportation, The MITRE Corporation

Karl Garman, Deputy Director of Research, FAA Office of
Commercial Space Transportation

0800-0900 HRS

NASA Aeronautics
KEYNOTE: Stephen Jurczyk, Associate Administrator, NASA

MODERATOR: Richard Walhls, Strategic Technical Advisor,
Advanced Air Vehicles Program, Aeronautics Research Mission
Directorate, NASA

GRAND BALLROOM

1400- 1600 HRS CORONADO A-D

FORUM_

360°
Flying Faster with the Science of

Hypersonics: Challenges and Opportunities

MODERATOR: Kevin Bowcutt, Senior Technical Fellow
and Chief Scientist of Hypersonics, The Boeing Company

PANELISTS:

Graham Candler, McKnight Presidential Professor,
Distinguished McKnight University Professor, Russell
J. Penrose Professor, and Associate Department Head,
University of Minnesota

Richard Hallion, Aerospace Historian and Founding
Museum Curator, National Air and Space Museum,
Smithsonian Institution (ret.)

Ivett Leyva, Program Officer, Engineering and
Complex Systems, Air Force Office of Scientific Research

Eric Marineau, Program Officer, Hypersonics, Office of
Naval Research

Michael White, Assistant Director, Hypersonics, Office
of the Under Secretary of Defense for Research and
Engineering

rorwm N 0930-1130 HRS CORONADO A-D
3609

NASA Aeronautics Shaping
the Future of Flight

MODERATOR: Richard Wahls, Strategic Technical
Advisor, Advanced Air Vehicles Program, Aeronautics
Research Mission Directorate, NASA

OPENING REMARKS: Jon Montgomery, Deputy
Associate Administrator for Policy, Aeronautics Research
Mission Directorate, NASA

PANELISTS:

Bryan Barmore, Deputy Project Manager for Technology,
Air Traffic Management - Exploration Project, Airspace
Operations and Safety Program, Aeronautics Research
Mission Directorate, NASA

Barbara Esker, Acting Director, Advanced Air Vehicles
Program, Aeronautics Research Mission Directorate, NASA

Susan Gorton, Project Manager, Revolutionary Vertical
Lift Technology, NASA Langley Research Center

Davis Hackenberg, Strategy Advisor for Urban Air
Mobility, Aeronautics Research Mission Directorate, NASA

David Richwine, Deputy Project Manager for Technology,
Low-Boom Flight Demonstrator Project, Integrated
Aviation Systems Program, Aeronautics Research Mission
Directorate, NASA

rorm ~ 1400-1600 HRS CORONADO A-D
3609

Why Wait? Point-to-Point Mobility Today!

MODERATOR: Steven C. Udvar-Hazy, Senior Vice
President, OEM Relations & Market Development,
Aviation Capital Group

PANELISTS:
James A. Haas, Regional Director-Product Marketing,
Boeing Commercial Airplanes

Clément Monnet, Chief Executive Officer, Voom, an
Airbus Company

Trey Urbahn, Chief Commercial Officer and Executive
Board Member, TAP Air Portugal

aiaa.org/aviation
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INGENUITY. ENGINEERED.

A new era is dawning. Our days are smarter. Our tomorrow, more connected.
The journey has just begun, and together we'll push new limits, chart our own
course and change the way mankind looks to the sky.

BELLFLIGHT.COM KR B m



PLENARY & FORUM 360 SESSIONS

WEDNESDAY, 19 JUNE

THURSDAY, 20 JUNE

0800-0900 HRS GRAND BALLROOM

The Reality of a Vertical Dream

KEYNOTE: Christopher Emerson, President, and Head, North
America Region, Airbus Helicopters

MODERATOR: Amanda Simpson, Vice President, Research and
Technology, Airbus Americas Inc.

0800-0900 HRS GRAND BALLROOM

The Future of Mobility - Aviation is Changing the World
KEYNOTE: Greg Hyslop, Chief Technology Officer, The Boeing Company

MODERATOR: Benjamin C. Linder, Director of Flight Sciences,
Boeing Commercial Airplanes

0930-1130 HRS CORONADO A-D

FORUM 0

30°) e
Innovation in Vertical Lift

MODERATOR: Susan Gorton, Project Manager,

Revolutionary Vertical Lift Technology, NASA Langley
Research Center

PANELISTS:
Adam Besachio, Guidance, Navigation, and Control,
Manager, Northrop Grumman Corporation

Ryan Ehinger, V-280 Valor Program Manager, Bell

Nick Lappos, Senior Technical Fellow, Advanced
Technology, Sikorsky, A Lockheed Martin Company

Jeff Trang, Vice President, Technology and Flight
Operations, Airbus Helicopters

1400-1600 HRS CORONADO A-D

FORUM
360°)

Enabling the Engineering Transformation
MODERATOR: John Cavolowsky, Director, Transformative
Aeronautics Concepts Program, Aeronautics Research
Mission Directorate, NASA

PANELISTS:
Gene Holloway, Vice President of Boomless Cruise™ &
Environmental Responsibility, Aerion Supersonic

Lesa Roe, Chancellor, University of North Texas System

Tom Shih, J. William Uhrig and Anastasia Vournas Head,
and Professor, Aeronautics and Astronautics, Purdue
University

Kristi Shryock, Associate Department Head, Department
of Aerospace Engineering, Texas A&M University

Join the Q&A at

aiaa.cnf.io

0930-1130 HRS CORONADO A-D

Autonomous Operation in an Evolving Ecosystem

MODERATOR: Parker Vascik, Aerospace Engineering,
Technology and Policy, Massachusetts Institute of Technology

PANELISTS:
Ella Atkins, Professor, Aerospace Engineering, University
of Michigan

Thomas Edwards, Chief Technical Officer, Crown Consulting

Brock Lascara, Lead Aviation Systems Engineer,
The MITRE Corporation

Chad Stecker, NEXUS Program Manager, Bell

rorm ~ 1400-1600 HRS CORONADO A-D
3609

Building on Today’s Safety Foundation for
Tomorrow’s Mobility

MODERATOR: Brian Yutko, Senior Vice President,
Programs, Aurora Flight Sciences

FRIDAY, 21 JUNE

0800-0900 HRS GRAND BALLROOM

Apollo’s Legacy and Impact on Modern Flight

SPEAKERS:
Bill Barry, Chief Historian, NASA

James R. Hansen, Author, First Man: The Life of Neil A.
Armstrong, and Professor Emeritus, History, Auburn University

0930-1130 HRS CORONADO A-D

FORUM
30°) |
Accelerating Through the TRL Scale
MODERATOR: Starr Ginn, Deputy Aeronautics Research
Director, NASA Armstrong Flight Research Center

PANELISTS:
Mark Cousin, Chief Executive Officer, A® by Airbus

Steve Ericson, Director, Advanced Design, The Spaceship
Company

Jonathan Hartman, Disruptive Technologies Lead,
Sikorsky, A Lockheed Martin Company

Brian Hershberger, Conceptual Design, Senior Manager,
Advanced Development Programs, Lockheed Martin
Aeronautics Company

Jim Scooler, Director, Aerodynamics, Gulfstream Aerospace

aiaa.org/aviation
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RISING LEADERS IN AEROSPACE

This multidimensional program, planned by the Young Professionals Group, features
sessions with the 35-and-under crowd in mind. These exciting and energetic
activities will provide access to top aerospace leaders and their perspectives, with
subject matter relevant to your career. Participating in this program will allow you
the opportunity to build your network of fellow peers.

SUNDAY, 16 JUNE

RISING

LEADERS
"AEROSPAC

WEDNESDAY, 19 JUNE

1700-1800 HRS TOWER MEZZANINE FOYER
AIAA Aircraft Technology, Integration and Operation
Meet and Greet

Meet members of the Aircraft Technology, Integration and
Operations (ATIO) Group and learn about the exciting work and
volunteer opportunities in ATIO technical committees:

> Aerodynamic Decelerator Systems
Air Transportation Systems
Aircraft Design

Aircraft Operations
Balloon Systems

Flight Testing

General Aviation

HyTASP (Hypersonics)
Lighter-Than-Air Systems
Product Support

V/STOL Aircraft Systems

vV V V V V V V V vV VvV

Light refreshments will be served.

MONDAY, 17 JUNE

1630-1800 HRS
Speed Mentoring

PEACOCK TERRACE

Accomplished professionals from a variety of backgrounds will
be taking time to meet with the Rising Leaders participants and
share their experiences. This event is a great way to get insight
from industry leaders and make some great new contacts. And,
maybe, they will end up being a mentor for more than just the
15 minutes at this event.

1800-1900 HRS
Networking Reception

PEACOCK TERRACE

Continue your conversations and networking at the reception
that will immediately follow. Take time to socialize with your
fellow young professionals who are also attending the forum.
Having just participated in the speed mentoring, you’ll definitely
have at least one thing in common. Don’t miss this rewarding
opportunity.

1230-1400 HRS PEACOCK TERRACE
Lunch and Learn: Shaping the Workforce of
Tomorrow

We are living through a fundamental transformation in the

way we work. Organizations achieve goals by working with
interdisciplinary teams of individuals from diverse educational
backgrounds, work cultures, skill sets, and attitudes. As

the workforce becomes steadily more diverse, it presents
employers with a myriad of both opportunities and challenges.
Although diversity in the workforce has been shown to have
tremendous value to organizations, a lack of inclusion poses

a challenge. Further, higher levels of automation that are
replacing human tasks are changing the skills that organizations
are looking for in their people. These momentous changes

raise huge organizational, talent and HR challenges. To discuss
these challenges and the steps we need to shape the workforce
of tomorrow, the AIAA YPs put together a panel of learning
practitioners and industry experts.

MODERATOR: Joseph Sikorski, Aeronautical Engineer
Associate, Lockheed Martin Corporation

SPEAKERS:

Alex Carrere, Configuration Design Engineer, Multidisciplinary
Design Analysis and Optimization, Boeing Research and
Technology

Nancy J. Currie-Gregg, Professor of Engineering Practice,
Texas A&M University

Ashley Purkey, Manager, Aerodynamics Analysis and Testing,
Boeing Research and Technology

Holly Rollins, Principal Senior Director, Booz Allen Hamilton

THURSDAY, 20 JUNE

1630-1730 HRS
Rising Leaders in Aerospace Keynote

DESOTO B

SPEAKER: Amanda Simpson, Vice President, Research and
Technology, Airbus Americas Inc.

Rising Leaders in Aerospace Sponsor

A4

LOCKHEED MARTIN ~

16
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SPECIAL PROGRAMMING

TUESDAY, 18 JUNE

1400-1600 HRS CHANTILLY BALLROOM FOYER

CFD Flow Visualization Showcase

AlRBUS

Authors of CFD visualizations papers will describe their work and
the significance of their animation as it displays on a large screen
monitor. Multiple visualizations will be shown during each of the
four 30-minute time slots during the event.

1730-1830 HRS PEACOCK TERRACE
Addressing Aviation and Education Challenges
with NASA University Leadership Initiative:

A Dialog with Helen Reed

NASA'’s University Leadership Initiative (ULI) provides the
opportunity for university teams to exercise technical and
organizational leadership in proposing unique technical
challenges, defining interdisciplinary solutions, establishing peer
review mechanisms, and applying innovative teaming strategies
to strengthen the research impact. This is a conversation
between Helen Reed and John Cavolowsky about Helen’s
experiences while working on two of NASA Aeronautics’
multiyear, multimillion-dollar ULI awards. Their conversation will
span the importance of her work, research freedom under the
ULI philosophy, the opportunities created for undergraduate and
graduate students, and experiences within a multidisciplinary
team of academics and industrial partners.

e app

Manage your SC f‘mzm
Download the
Search for “Myltinerary” by ScholarOne

2 Download on the

. App Store

AN ATIAN
RVIAIL VI

https://ativ.me’on

& Myltinerary by ScholarOne
@ Clarivate Analytics (US) LLC
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ITAR SESSIONS

AlIAA offers authors the opportunity to present information that is covered by the
U.S. International Traffic in Arms Regulations (ITAR), in U.S.-Only sessions during
the forum. These sessions provide an opportunity for discussion of topics and

presentations that is not possible in an open forum.

If you want to attend any of these special sessions, you will need
to complete an additional registration and verification process. In
addition to a forum registration that includes access to sessions, a
separate registration process is required to attend these restricted
sessions. To register, please bring the required documentation with
you to the on-site ITAR registration desk: most important is proof
of U.S. citizenship. (Please note that a CAC card IS NOT official
proof of U.S. citizenship.) See the specific requirements below to
determine individual requirements.

Access to ITAR Sessions

All attendees, presenters, and session chairs participating in ITAR
sessions will need to register for the forum (using one of the options
that includes access to sessions), and then complete the ITAR
registration process, including validating U.S. citizenship as well
as government employment or contractor status. The following
are the documents required to register for the ITAR sessions:

Proof of U.S. Citizenship ~

(One of the following is required for all
those registering for ITAR sessions)

Valid U.S. passport

Birth certificate

Certificate of citizenship

~CAC Cards are not Proof of U.S. citizenship~

U.S. Government Attendees*

AIAA forum badge

Proof of U.S. citizenship

CAC card or other proof of government employment

Non-U.S. Government Attendees

AIAA forum badge

Proof of U.S. citizenship

Corporate badge, or business card and photo ID

Copy of approved and active DD2345 contractor certificate** *

*Please note that if your paycheck comes from someone other
than the U.S. government, for example, a university, you will need
to follow the process of the non-U.S. Government Attendees.

** If you are not familiar with the DD2345, please check with your
Corporate Security Officer.

“DD2345 certificates are office location specific.

~CAC Cards are not proof of U.S. citizenship.

TUESDAY, 18 JUNE

0930-1200 HRS
ITAR-O1

MOROCCO ROOM
General Topics

1400-1700 HRS
ITAR-02

MOROCCO ROOM
Aero-Optics and Directed Energy

WEDNESDAY, 19 JUNE

0930-1230 HRS MOROCCO ROOM
ITAR-04 Recent Capability Improvements
and Expansions at the Arnold Engineering
Development Complex

1400-1730 HRS
ITAR-03

MOROCCO ROOM
Kinetic Weapon Integration

ITAR Registration Hours:

1500-1900 hrs
0900-1700 hrs
0900-1630 hrs
0900-1730 hrs

Sunday, 16 June
Monday, 17 June
Tuesday, 18 June
Wednesday, 19 June

Chantilly Foyer
Chantilly Foyer
Morocco Room Foyer
Morocco Room Foyer

ITAR badges must be worn during the sessions.

Photo IDs and ITAR badges will be checked upon entrance to
the ITAR session room(s).

ITAR Electronics Policy

Cell phones, computers, tablets, cameras, personal fitness
devices, or other electronic devices with cameras, recording, or
two-way transmission capabilities will not be permitted into the
ITAR session room(s). There will be a check-in desk in front of the
room where you can check these devices. Large briefcases and
bags will also need to be checked at the desk.

Availability of Manuscripts from ITAR Sessions

For those who are registered to attend the ITAR sessions, a DVD
containing the papers from the ITAR sessions will be available for
purchase on site at the forum for $25. Those purchasing the DVD
must be available to pick it up on Wednesday, 19 June 2019, between
1630-1700 hrs at the ITAR Registration Desk. All DVDs must be picked
up in person. There will be no sale or distribution of these papers
after the event. Note this forum has a “no paper, no podium” and “no
podium, no paper” policy and it is therefore not possible to get
all papers until after the last presentation has occurred.

Please be advised that all policies and procedures MUST be followed or admittance to the restricted sessions will not be permitted.
Anyone wishing to enter the restricted session room MUST abide by the policies, procedures, and submission of verified documents

mandated by the DoD. No Exceptions!
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RECOGNITION AND LECTURES

Join us at the 2019 AIAA AVIATION Forum as we recognize the very best in our industry—those individuals
and teams who have taken aerospace technology to the next level, who have advanced the quality and
depth of the aerospace profession, who have leveraged their aerospace knowledge for the benefit of society.
Their achievements have inspired us to dream and to explore new frontiers.

MONDAY, 17 JUNE

1800-1900 HRS GRAND BALLROOM
Wright Brothers Lecture in Aeronautics

Justin Paines
Chief Test Pilot, Joby Aviation

Turning Flight Control on its Head for the F-35, eVTOL, and Beyond

TUESDAY, 18 JUNE

1230-1400 HRS GRAND BALLROOM
Excellence in Aerospace Awards Luncheon*

Each year, the dedicated members of our technical committees
come together to identify and elevate the best and brightest
practitioners in their field. Join us as we celebrate the excellence
of the members of our aerospace community.

*Proof of purchase is required and included in the registration fee
where indicated. Additional tickets for guests may be purchased
upon registration or on site, as space is available.

TECHNICAL EXCELLENCE AWARDS

2019 AIAA Aerodynamics Award

Robert Gregg, lll, Chief Aerodynamicist, The Boeing Company,
Mukilteo, Washington

In recognition of innovations in Aircraft Design through
inspirational leadership and technical contributions in the field
of Aerodynamic design and advanced concepts.

2019 AIAA Aerodynamic Measurement Technology Award
Marcus Aldén, Professor, Lund University, Lund, Sweden

For wide ranging and pioneering work in developing and
applying laser diagnostic techniques, including linear and
non-linear approaches, for study of fundamental and practical
combustion.

2019 AIAA Aircraft Design Award
Robert Parks, Boeing Technical Fellow, Aurora Flight Sciences,
A Boeing Company, San Jose, California

For a lifetime of novel and innovative aircraft designs including
multiple prototypes and the Odysseus and eVTOL personal air
vehicle.

2019 AIAA Chanute Flight Test Award
David Minto, Technical Director, 96th Test Group, Air Force Test
Center, Holloman Air Force Base, New Mexico

For outstanding contributions to the art, science and
technology of test flight engineering and the capabilities
delivered in support of the nation’s defense.

2019 AIAA Fluid Dynamics Award
Hermann Fasel, Professor, University of Arizona, Tucson, Arizona

For pioneering innovation and leadership for using
computational fluid dynamics as a tool for the scientific
analysis of hydrodynamic instability mechanisms, transition to
turbulence, and active flow control.

2019 AIAA Ground Testing Award

James Heineck, Physical Scientist and Edward Schairer,
Aerospace Engineer, NASA Ames Research Center, Moffett
Field, California

In recognition of outstanding contributions to the areas
of optical measurement technique development and
implementation, flow visualization, and high-speed
photography across the NASA ground test community.

2019 AIAA Hap Arnold Award for Excellence in Aeronautical
Program Management

Charles Cross, Chief, Turbine Engine Division, Air Force
Research Laboratory, Wright-Patterson Air Force Base, Ohio

For exemplary management and technical leadership of
the Versatile Affordable Advance Turbine Engines (VAATE)
Program to advance turbine engine technology through
focused research and development.

2019 AIAA Losey Atmospheric Sciences Award

Marcia K. Politovich, Deputy Director for Science, Aviation
Application Program (Retired), National Center for Atmospheric
Research, Boulder, Colorado

For her outstanding contributions in atmospheric science
research dedicated to continuous improvement in aviation
safety in general and in-flight icing in particular.

2019 AIAA Plasmadynamics and Lasers Award
James A. Horkovich, Senior Principal Engineer, AEgis
Technologies, Albuguerque, New Mexico

For professional commitment and leadership, education and
mentoring of scientist engineers, and distinguished contributions
to science and innovation of directed energy systems.

2019 AIAA Theodor W. Knacke Aerodynamic Decelerator
Systems Award

Ricardo “Koki” A. Machin, Chief Engineer for Capsule
Parachute Systems, NASA Johnson Space Center,
Houston, Texas

For excellence in the area of design, test, and certification of
human rated capsule recovery parachutes enabling mankind to
explore beyond the Earth.

aiaa.org/aviation
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RECOGNITION AND LECTURES

2019 AIAA Sustained Service Award
Anthony Springer, Director, Integration and Management
Office, NASA Headquarters, Washington, D.C.

For decades of sustained service to the Institute in the areas of
Membership, Technical Activities and Publications at all levels,
from the Section to serving on the Board of Directors.

TECHNICAL BEST PAPERS

The following Technical Best Papers were identified by their
related technical committees as the best in their field from prior
forum presentations.

From the Aerospace Sciences Community

2019 AIAA Aerodynamic Measurement Technology Best Paper
“Evaluation of Wavelet-Based Optical Flow Velocimetry from OH
Scalar Fields in Reacting Turbulent Flows” (AIAA 2019-0270) by
Bryan E. Schmidt and Jeffrey A. Sutton, Ohio State University,
Columbus, Ohio, and Colin A. Towery and Peter Hamlington,
University of Colorado Boulder, Colorado.

2019 AIAA Applied Aerodynamics Best Paper “Multipoint
Aerodynamic Shape Optimization for Subsonic and Supersonic
Regimes” (AIAA 2019-0696) by Marco Mangano and Joaquim
Martins, University of Michigan, Ann Arbor.

2018 AIAA Atmospheric and Space Environments Best Paper
“Experimental Studies of Ice Crystal Accretion on an
Axisymmetric Body at Engine-Realistic Conditions”

(AIAA 2018-4223) by Alexander Bucknell, University of Oxford.

2018 AIAA Atmospheric Flight Mechanics Best Paper “Rapid
Load Calculations Using an Efficient Unsteady Aerodynamic
Solver” (AIAA 2018-3621) by Daniel Kharlamov, Jernej Drofelnik,
Andrea Da Ronch and Scott Walker, University of Southampton.

2018 AIAA Modeling and Simulation Best Paper “Human-in-
the-Loop Study on Angle-of-Attack Indicator Effectiveness for
Transport Category Airplanes” (AIAA 2018-2938) by Angela
Campbell, Somil Shah, and Mark Reisweber, Federal Aviation
Administration, and Lisa R. Le Vie, NASA Langley Research
Center, Hampton, Virginia.

2018 AIAA Fluid Dynamics Best Paper “Evaluation of
Thermoacoustic-based Forcing for Control of Dynamic Stall”
(AIAA 2018-3683) by Stuart |. Benton and Miguel R. Visbal, Air
Force Research Laboratory, Wright-Patterson AFB, Ohio.

2018 Plasmadynamics and Lasers Best Paper “Parallel Vortex
Body Interaction Enabled by Active Flow Control”

(AIAA 2018-3521) by Andre Weingaertner, Philipp Tewes,

and Jesse C. Little, University of Arizona.

2018 Plasmadynamics and Lasers Best Student Paper “Radar
REMPI Diagnostic for Low Neutral Density Measurements of
Xenon in Helium Buffer Gas: Experiments and Modeling” (AIAA
2018-3435) by Christopher A. Galea, Mikhail N. Shneider, and
Arthur Dogariu, Princeton University, Princeton, New Jersey; Tat
Loon Chng, Ecole Polytechnique, Palaiseau, France; and Richard
B. Miles, Texas A&M University, College Station, Texas.

2018 AIAA Thermophysics Best Papers
> “Uncertainty Analysis of Coaxial Thermocouple Calorimeters used
in Arc Jets” (AIAA 2018-3770) by David M. Driver, Daniel Philippidis,
and Imelda Terrazas-Salinas, NASA Ames Research Center.

)> “Conjugate Analyses of Ablation in the HIPPO Nozzle”(AIAA
2018-3271) by Peter G. Cross, Naval Air Warfare Center
Weapons Division; and lain D. Boyd, University of Michigan.

2018 AIAA Thermophysics Best Student Paper
“Aerothermodynamic modelling of meteor entry flows in the
rarefied regime” (AIAA 2018-4180) by Federico Bariselli, Vrije
Universiteit Brussel; Stefano Boccelli, Technical University of
Milan; Thierry Magin, von Karman Institute for Fluid Dynamics;
Aldo Frezzotti, Technical University of Milan; and Annick Hubin,
Vrije Universiteit Brussel.

From the Aircraft Technology, Integration
and Operations Community

2018 Aircraft Design Best Paper “HALE Multidisciplinary Design
Optimization Part I: Solar-Powered Single and Multiple-Boom
Aircraft” (AIAA 2018-3028) by Dorian Colas, Nicholas H. Roberts,
and Vishvas S. Suryakumar, Facebook, Inc., Menlo Park, California.

2018 Air Transportation Systems/Aircraft Operations Best Papers
> “Fairness Metric-Based Trajectory Negotiation for Merging
Air Traffic Management” (AIAA 2018-3039) by Sang Gyun

Park, Parikshit Dutta, and P. K. Menon, Optimal Synthesis Inc.

> “Testing Enabling Technologies for Safe UAS Urban Operations”
(AIAA 2018-3200) by Andrew Moore, Swee Balachandran, Steven
D. Young, Evan T. Dill, Michael J. Logan, Louis J. Glaab, Cesar
Munoz, and Maria Consiglio, NASA Langley Research Center.

From the Aerospace Design and Structures Community

2018 AIAA Multidisciplinary Design Optimization Best Paper
“Efficient Multi-Resolution Approaches for Exploration of External
Aerodynamic Shape and Topology”(AIAA 2018-3952) by Laurence
Kedward, Alexandre Payot, Thomas Rendall, and C.B. Allen,
University of Bristol.

All these papers can be found online at the Aerospace Research
Central (arc.aiaa.org). Thank you to the Technical Committees
who took the time to judge these papers and recognize the
ongoing advancement of our aerospace community.

1730-1830 HRS
Fluid Dynamics Award Lecture

CORONADO BALLROOM

1730-1830 HRS
Flight Test Award Lecture

PERIDOT

WEDNESDAY, 19 JUNE

1730-1830 HRS CORONADO BALLROOM
MDO Lecture

Raymond Kolonay, Air Force Research Laboratory

Student paper awards presentations will follow the lecture.
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NETWORKING EVENTS

Understanding the importance of networking with colleagues new and old, a series of activities have been
planned that will help you connect with current colleagues and new acquaintances.

SUNDAY, 16 JUNE

WEDNESDAY, 19 JUNE

1830-1930 HRS PEACOCK TERRACE

Student Welcome Mixer

Mingle with your peers and hear from AIAA leadership! This
networking event provides you with the opportunity to meet
your fellow students and learn more about the opportunities
available to you as an AIAA student member. Proof of student
registration is required. Appetizers will be provided, and a cash
bar will be available.

S,oonsor.' LOCKHEED MARTIN f$

MONDAY, 17 JUNE

0930-1000 HRS PEACOCK TERRACE

AVIATION 101

Discover how you can make the most of your week at AIAA
AVIATION Forum while meeting fellow attendees. This
orientation is ideal for first-time attendees, but all are welcome!

TUESDAY, 18 JUNE

1830-2000 HRS EXPOSITION HALL, CHANTILLY BALLROOM

Welcome Reception in the Exposition Hall
(Proof of Purchase Required)

Discuss the day’s events and talk with exhibitors over drinks
and light fare in the Exposition Hall. Enjoy a performance by
Jon Christopher Davis, a multi-published singer-songwriter and
recording artist. JCD’s songs have been covered by major-label
artists, such as Dolly Parton, Timothy B. Schmit of the Eagles,
Billy Ray Cyrus, and Rodney Atkins. “Little Bird,” recorded by
Sherrie Austin, peaked at number 4 on Billboard’s Top Country
Singles Sales Chart.

Stay Fit at AVIATION

Stay fit with your fellow attendees!

Join AIAA staff on Tuesday, 18 June, and
Thursday, 20 June, at 0600 hrs at the East
Atrium Lobby by the Concierge Desk for a run/
walk. All levels area welcome for a 1-3 mile route.

1830-2000 HRS ANATOLE SCULPTURE PARK
AIAA Backyard BBQ (Proof of Purchase Required)

Relax at the end of the day, breathe in the fresh summer air, and
enjoy a taste of Texas complete with barbecue and cold brews
in the outdoor Anatole Sculpture Park. (Note: Cash bar only. If
weather does not cooperate, the event will be moved indoors.)

THURSDAY, 20 JUNE

1230-1400 HRS EXPOSITION HALL, CHANTILLY BALLROOM

Luncheon in the Exposition Hall (Proof of Purchase Required)

Meet with dozens of companies and network with fellow
attendees over lunch in the Exposition Hall.

1830-2100 HRS PEACOCK TERRACE

ADS Banquet
(Proof of Purchase Required)

Join the Aerodynamic Decelerator Systems Technical Committee in
honoring the 2019 Theodor W. Knacke Aerodynamic Decelerator
Systems Award recipient, and the 2019 student paper finalists
and winner.

§s
wp

Coffee Breaks

Networking coffee breaks allow even more time for
making new contacts, continuing discussions from
sessions, visiting the Exposition Hall, or checking emails
and voicemails to keep in touch with the office while you
are at the forum. Networking coffee breaks will be held
at the following locations and times:

0900-0930 hrs | Chantilly Foyer
1600-1630 hrs | Chantilly Foyer

Monday, 17 June

0900-0930 hrs | Chantilly Foyer
1600-1630 hrs | Exposition Hall

Tuesday, 18 June

Tuesday coffee sponsor: =
0900-0930 hrs | Exposition Hall
1600-1630 hrs | Exposition Hall

Wednesday, 19 June

Thursday, 20 June 0900-0930 hrs | Exposition Hall

1600-1630 hrs | Exposition Hall

Friday, 21 June 0900-0930 hrs | Chantilly Foyer

aiaa.org/aviation
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EXPOSITION HALL

EXPOSITION HALL HOURS

TUESDAY, 18 JUNE

1300-1630 HRS
1830-2000 HRS — RECEPTION*

WEDNESDAY, 19 JUNE

0845-1630 HRS

THURSDAY, 20 JUNE

0845-1630 HRS

*Proof of purchase is required and included in the registration
fee where indicated.

A a B
Meet the Authors

LELAND M. NICOLAI
Lessons Learned and Fundamentals of Aircraft and
Airship Design

Tuesday, 18 June Coffee Break: 1600-1630 hrs

Wednesday, 19 June Coffee Break: 0900-0930 hrs
Coffee Break: 1600-1630 hrs

LOCKHEED MARTIN
The F-35 Lightning Il: From Concept to Cockpit

Presentation in the HUB with book available for purchase.

Thursday, 20 June 1230-1300 hrs

JAMES HANSEN
First Man: The Life of Neil A. Armstrong

Discussion, book signing, and film screening party.

Thursday, 20 June 1330-1630 hrs

& ALA AFOUNDATION

Advancing Aerospace

Please join our generous donors in
advancing aerospace with your gift

today. With your help, we will continue to
inspire and support the next generation of
aerospace professionals. Be sure to stop

by the silent auction in the HUB as we have
some really cool aerospace items up for bid!

AIAA Publications Pavilion within the HUB
Stop by the AIAA Publications Pavilion, located
in the Exposition Hall, to browse publications
and merchandise, learn about your membership
benefits, and meet AIAA staff.

30% OFF ALL BOOKS

AIAA Publications is offering a special show discount
on all titles featured at the AIAA AVIATION Forum.
Attendees can take advantage of a 30% discount off
the list price of all books for sale at the AIAA Bookstore
located in the AIAA Pavilion. This show special will
only be available during the forum! Take advantage
of these super savings and visit the AIAA Bookstore!

the HUB 7

DAILY PRIZE DRAWINGS — VISIT THE HUB TO ENTER!

Visit the HUB in the Exposition Hall to drop your business card for a chance at winning one of three gift cards! Visit daily to enter
as prize entry collection restarts each morning with an empty box. You must drop a business card each day to have a chance to win

each day!

) Prize 1 drawing at 1945 hrs on Tuesday during reception in Exposition Hall.

Y Prize 2 drawing at 1600 hrs on Wednesday.
) Prize 3 drawing at 1600 hrs on Thursday.

Please drop only one entry (business card) per day! Mulitple entries will be removed. You do not need to be present to win,
but you may claim your prize in the HUB while at 2019 AIAA AVIATION Forum.
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EXPOSITION HALL FLOOR PLAN

CHANTILLY BALLROOM
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GLOBAL HAWK

THE VALUE OF

KNOWING TRUE
PERSISTENCE IS
MEASURED IN DAYS,
NOT HOURS.

In today’s environment of evolving threats,
ISR mission flexibility means everything. Only
Northrop Grumman’s Global Hawk offers a proven
high-altitude, long endurance solution for our
customers’ constantly evolving requirements. THE VALUE OF PERFORMANCE.

With over 30 hours of uninterrupted flying time, NORTHROP GRUMMAN
flexible sensor payloads and cutting-edge open /
mission systems architecture, Global Hawk handles

complex warfighter demands for less. That’s why

northropgrumman.com/globalhawk
we’re a leader in the future of autonomous systems. ©2019 Northrop Grumman Corporation



the HUB

where great minds gather

Need to identify a place
to meet up with friends?
Make the HUB that place!

The HUB is open Tuesday-Thursday
during Exposition Hall hours!

This multi-use area built into the heart of AIAA expositions
will feature many attendee-favorite activities like Q&A with
keynote speakers, innovative programming, a silent auction
and features such as design challenges, charging stations,
a lounge area, and more.

Check out the complete schedule of activities:
aiaa.org/aviationthehub

Sponsored by:

BELL

v

HIGHLIGHTED SESSIONS
> Launch into AIAA Membership

> Paper Airplane Contest and
Design Challenge

> Meet the Employers
> F-35 Lightning Il Discussion
> Frontiers of Flight Presentation

> First Man Screening with
James Hansen

Schedule subject to change.

aiaa.org/aviation
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LET YOUR CAREER SOAR

There’s no limit to how high you can fly when you invest in yourself.

Gain the skills and knowledge you need to boost your career trajectory with an advanced degree in
aerospace engineering. The University of Alabama offers innovative programs and online classes that
allow you to earn your degree while continuing to work full time.

Distance learning degree programs include:
* MS in Aerospace Engineering and Mechanics (online)
e PhD in Aerospace Engineering and Mechanics (primarily online)

BamaByDistance.ua.edu/aviation

THE UNIVERSITY OF

ﬂ Bama By Distance ALABAMA

ONLINE LEARNING




EXHIBITORS BY BOOTH NUMBER

310

603

220

223

515

602

403

316

103

521

513

203

224

425

325

505

324

424

Aerion Supersonic %

Aeronomics, Inc.

AeroTEC %

AIlAA North Texas Chapter

Air Force Research Laboratory

Airborne Systems %

Airbus %

Arnold Engineering Development Complex (AEDC)

Aurora Flight Sciences, A Boeing Company %

Bell %

BETA CAE Systems USA, Inc.

Boeing Technology Services %

Central Intelligence Agency

DEWESoft LLC

Ennova Technologies

ESTECO

Faiteve Incorporated

G.R.A.S. Sound & Vibration

% AIAA Corporate Member Company

509

517

221

609

210

322

214

616

503

525

612

21

314

608

524

507

222

IC2 (Interdisciplinary Consulting Corp)

Kulite Semiconductor Products, Inc.

LaVision, Inc.

M4 Engineering, Inc. %

MathWorks

Metacomp Technologies %

NASA (HQ)

National Technical Systems %

nTopology

PCB Piezotronics, Inc.

Phoenix Integration, Inc.

Photron

Pointwise, Inc. %

Sensuron

SmartSky Networks, LLC %

Tecplot %

ZONA Technology Inc.
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EXHIBITORS

Aerion Supersonic 310

AIAA North Texas Chapter 223

Charles Schnake

1900 Embarcadero Rd., STE #101
Palo Alto, CA 94303

Phone: 650-433-2314

Email: cschnake@aerioncorp.com
www.aerion-tech.com

PR Bz,

Aerion, the industry leader in supersonic travel, is pioneering a
new generation of efficient, economical, and environmentally
responsible supersonic aircraft. The Mach 1.4 AS2 business jet
is scheduled to begin flight testing in 2023. Aerion entered into
a partnership with Boeing in February 2019 to develop the AS2
and advance the supersonic market. In October 2018, Aerion
and GE Aviation unveiled the quiet and efficient GE AffinityTM
engine, the first supersonic engine in more than 50 years.

Aeronomics, Inc. 603

AERONOMICS

Abigale Brown

5030 Bradford Dr., Suite 230
Huntsville, AL 35805

Phone: 256-808-7483

Email: abrown@aeronomicsinc.com
aeronomicsinc.com/index.htm

Aeronomics is small business providing advanced solutions

to system engineering design problems. Founded in 2017, our
team of industry recognized experts excels in the areas of
thermal protection systems, hypersonic aerothermodynamics,
thermostructural analysis, electronics thermal management,
flight test and evaluation, and aerothermal ground test and
evaluation, strategic simulation planning, threat modeling,
hypersonic missile systems, and integrated defense architecture
characterization.

AeroTEC 220
Emily Brown

6100 4th Ave S, Suite 300 < TEC
Seattle, WA 98108 A7\

Phone: 206-486-1923
Fax: 206-486-1923
Email: ebrown@aerotec.com

AeroTEC is a full-service testing, engineering and certification
service provider. Our team is comprised of the most talented
and experienced aerospace engineers, pilots, technicians, DERs,
mechanics, and support staff in the industry who will work with
you, utilizing our in-house instrumentation, software, tools, and
processes every step of the way for efficient, cost-effective
project completion. We provide turn-key solutions that are fully
scalable to your needs.

9105 Farmer Dr.

Keller, TX 76244

Phone: 214-966-4266

Email: ian.m.marks@Ilmco.com

lan Marks
JAIAA

Air Force Research Laboratory 515

David Fussner

2079 Tenth Street, Building 255, Area B
WPAFB, OH 45433-7130

Phone: 937-255-3149 ’/%h =
Email: david.fussner.ctr@us.af.mil

afresearchlab.com/

iy Kﬂ\".h\

Air Force Research Laboratory (AFRL) is the only Air Force
organization wholly dedicated to leading the discovery,
development, and integration of warfighting technologies for
the nation’s air, space, and cyberspace forces.

Airborne Systems 602
Maria Holman Airb

. irborne
5800 Magnolia Ave. Systems

Pennsauken, NJ 08109
Phone: 856-382-2780
Email: maria.holman@airborne-sys.com

Airborne Systems is a world leader in the design, development,
and manufacture of best-of-class parachutes for space and

air vehicle recovery systems, deceleration systems for high-
performance aircraft, military, personnel, and cargo parachute
systems as well as airbags, weapons delivery systems and
ordnance flare chutes.

Airbus 403

2550 Wasser Terrace, Suite 9100
Herndon, VA 20171

Phone: 571-512-0056

Email: melanie.mahiette@airbus.com

Melanie Mahiette IRBUS

Airbus is an international reference in the aerospace sector.
We design, manufacture and deliver industry-leading
commercial aircraft, helicopters, military transports, satellites
and launch vehicles, as well as providing data services, secure
communications, urban mobility and other solutions for
customers on a global scale. With a forward-looking strategy
based on cutting-edge technologies, digital and scientific
excellence, we aim for a better-connected, safer and more
prosperous world.
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EXHIBITORS

Arnold Engineering Development Complex (AEDC) 316

BETA CAE Systems USA, Inc. 513

Jason Austin

100 Kindel Drive, Suite A242
Arnold AFB, TN 37389-2242
Phone: 931-454-4204 Tl
Email: jason.austin.5@us.af.mil '
www.arnold.af.mil

£

The Arnold Engineering Development Complex (AEDC)
conducts developmental test and evaluation of weapon,
propulsion, aerodynamic and space systems for the Nation
through modeling, simulation, ground and flight test. Team
AEDC seeks to be the Nation’s best value test and analysis
source for aerospace and defense systems. AEDC is part of
the Air Force Test Center, an Air Force Materiel Command
organization.

Aurora Flight Sciences, A Boeing Company 103

John Skarakis

29800 Middlebelt Rd., Suite 100 BETA
Farmington Hills, Ml 48334

Phone: 248-737-9760

Email: jskar@ansa-usa.com
WWW.ansa-usa.com

BETA CAE Systems USA, Inc, est. 1997, is an engineering
company based in Farmington Hills Michigan. For over 20 years
it has been known for its distribution of the ANSA and META
Software Suite and continued commitment to offering industry
leading software support and services. In addition to this, the
company also provides consulting services in high-end Finite
Element modeling and analysis, and places specialists for
contract positions on client sites.

Boeing Technology Services 203

Amy Scherer

9950 Wakeman Dr. @Aurora“
Manassas, VA 20110 FLIGHT SCIENCES
Phone: 703-369-3633 R poEIme compAY
Email: scherer.amy@aurora.aero

www.aurora.aero

Aurora Flight Sciences, A Boeing Company is an innovative
technology company which strives to create smarter aircraft
through the development of versatile and intuitive autonomous
systems. Operating at the intersection of technology and
robotic aviation, Aurora leverages the power of autonomy to
make manned and unmanned flight safer and more efficient.
Headquartered in Manassas, Virginia, Aurora has more than 550
employees and operates in six locations

Bell 521

Suzi Hammond

7755 E. Marginal Way S @ﬂﬂf]ﬂg
Seattle, WA 98108

Phone: 253-241-6310

Email: suzanne.m.hammond@boeing.com
www.boeing.com/bts

Boeing Technology Services provides access to the Boeing
testing facilities, equipment, and technical expertise that have
produced some of today’s most innovative products, including
commercial airplanes, rotorcraft, unmanned aircraft, tankers,
fighters, airlifters, space systems, network-centric systems
and more. With a passion for collaborative listening, planning,
contracting, execution and delivery, Boeing creates a tailored
partnership with you to achieve your product testing goals.

Central Intelligence Agency 224

Regan Vermillion
3255 Bell Flight Bivd BELL
Fort Worth, TX 76118

Phone: 817-280-2315

Email: jvermillion@bellflight.com
www.bellflight.com

We are pioneers. We were the first to break the sound barrier
and to certify a commercial helicopter. We were aboard NASA’s
first lunar mission and brought advanced tiltrotor systems to
the market. Today, we’re defining the future of on-demand
mobility and vertical lift. Thinking above and beyond flight is the
reason our company was formed. It’s how we help save lives,
create efficient business and travel solutions and show people
the world from a different point of view.

Jeff Cuiper

CIA Office of Public Affairs
ATTN: Recruitment Center
Washington, DC 20505
Phone: 703-374-2309
Email: jeffvk@ucia.gov
www.cia.gov/careers

U.S. National Security Jobs

Dewesoft LLC 425
Christie Nowicki

10730 Logan Street )\
Whitehouse, OH 43571 i\
Phone: 419-574-1739 DEWESOft®

Fax: 419-877-5505 measurement innovation
Email: christie.nowicki@dewesoft.com
www.dewesoft.com

DEWESoft, offers a full suite of hardware for in-vehicle & lab
data acquisition applications. Scalable from 4 to 1,000’s of
channels our instruments are available as small USB & EtherCat
devices, stand-alone battery-powered systems, rack-mounted
configurations, & ruggedized field-ready solutions. Powered

aiaa.org/aviation
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by the latest DEWESoft X software, we acquire & control many
multi-domain test sets that include analog in/out, digital in/out,
video, CAN, FlexRay, XCP, GPS, & more.

Ennova Technologies 325

Michael Hohmeyer

2150 Allston Way, Suite 250
Berkeley, CA 94704

Phone: 858-334-8675

Email: hohmeyer@ennova-cfd.com
www.ennova-cfd.com

Ennova Technologies delivers today’s most scalable simulation
platform combining the power of cloud based computing,
advanced geometry repair tools, and mixed mode meshing to
create an extremely efficient pre and post processing simulation
environment.

ESTECO 505

Sally Duquesnel -
39555 Orchard Hill Place, Suite 457
Novi, Ml 48375

Phone: 248-885-9507

Email: duquesnel@esteco.com
www.esteco.com

ESTECO is a pioneer in numerical optimization solutions,
specializing in the research and development of engineering
software for all stages of the simulation-driven design process.
ESTECO'’s top-class products, modeFRONTIER and VOLTA,
are used worldwide, helping companies increase efficiency in
design simulation and accelerate product innovation.

Faiteve Incorporated 324

———————

Steve Tang

4006 Sundance Hill Ln

Suger Land, TX 77479

Phone: 281-528-9657

Email: faitevebooks@gmail.com
www.faiteve.com

Faiteve Inc is the first company to promote the recent
breakthrough discovery in aircraft nonlinear dynamics. It
published the book, Nonlinear Instability and Inertial Coupling
Effects - The Root Causes Leading to Aircraft Crashes, Land
Vehicle Rollovers, and Ship Capsizes. The nonlinear inertial
coupling terms which have been neglected completely in the
aircraft rotational dynamic equations in the industry have been
proved to cause many aircraft crashes using their FDR data in
the book.

G.R.A.S. Sound & Vibration 424

Sound

2234 East Enterprise Parkway .
& Vibration

Twinsburg, OH 44087
Phone: 330-425-1201
Fax: 330-425-1235
Email: mark@gras.us
WWwWw.gras.us

Mark Schmelzer
GRAS

At G.R.A.S. we know that to trust your measurement results;
signal quality, stability and robustness are essentials. And
because we also know how you handle and use the microphones
in your daily work, we design and build our microphones to
perform under real life conditions - and way beyond. We use

a series of “Highly Accelerated Life Tests” to ensure reliable

data and that our microphones live up to the high quality and
precision that our customers have come to expect and trust.

IC2 (Interdisciplinary Consulting Corp) 509

Steve Horowitz

5745 SW 75th St. #364
Gainesville, FL 32608
Phone: 256-698-6175
Email: sales@thinkic2.com
www.thinklC2.com

e

Delivering Scientific-Grade Sensors. Advancing Aerospace Test.
With a deep knowledge of aerospace test and over two decades
researching best-in-class sensor development techniques, IC2
delivers scientific-grade precision sensors that push the envelope
of aerospace measurement accuracy and performance.

Kulite Semiconductor Products, Inc. 517

@kulite

Pauline Pellegrino

One Willow Tree Road
Leonia, NJ 07605

Phone: 201-461-0900
Email: pauline@kulite.com

Globally recognized as the leader in transducer technology, Kulite
Semiconductor Products maintains its edge with vigilant research,
ingenious designs and forward-thinking minds. Employing solid-
state silicon on silicon technology, Kulite creates and customizes
the most reliable transducers, designed to perform in the harshest
conditions. Ongoing research and development has led to the
pioneering of new sensing technologies with applications in
aviation, wind tunnel and flight test engineering.

LaVision, Inc. 221

Deborah Mullins ;
o

211 W. Michigan Ave., Suite 100 i
Ypsilanti, Ml 48197 LAVISION
WE COUNT ON PHOTONS

Phone: 734-485-0913

Fax: 240-465-4306

Email: dmullins@lavisioninc.com
www.lavision.com

LaVision provides integrated measurement systems for
experimental fluid dynamics, combusting and multiphase flows,
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material characterization, and in cylinder measurement. LaVision
is the market leader in image based measurement systems
playing a pioneering role in the development of techniques

such as PIV, LIF, DIC and BOS. LaVision stays at the forefront of
measurement science strives for customer satisfaction.

M4 Engineering, Inc. 609
Dan J. Abir
4020 Long Beach Blvd, Floor 2 m’jEAhI‘EB?ESERﬁSE

Long Beach, CA 90807
Phone: 562-735-3803
Email: dabir@m4-engineering.com

M4 Engineering works with a broad range of customers in
aerospace and other industries. Inventors, through cutting edge
startups, and established OEM’s and their supply chains, come

to us to solve “the unsolvable” problems, while saving time and
money. We combine state-of-the-art software development with
expertise in multidisciplinary design analysis and optimization
(MDAO) helping our customers solve the most complex problems.
Working together, we can help you save time and reduce the costs
associated with the design, analysis, optimization and fabrication
of high-performance systems/structures typically found in Urban
Air Mobility/eVTOL, Flying cars, Electric and Supersonic Aircraft,
Unmanned and Autonomous Vehicles. We provide Conceptual
Design, Weight Prediction, Aeroelasticity and Loads, Aerodynamic
Performance, Flutter and Blade/Rotor services and software.

MathWorks 210

Greg Drayer Andrade
3 Apple Hill Drive
Natick, MA 01760
Phone: 508-647-7000
Email: Greg.DrayerAndrade@mathworks.com
mathworks.com

4\ MathWorks

The MATLAB and Simulink product families are fundamental
applied math and computational tools adopted by more than
5000 universities and colleges. MathWorks products help prepare
students for careers in industry, where the tools are widely used for
data analysis, mathematical modeling, and algorithm development
in collaborative research and new product development.

Metacomp Technologies 322

Vedat Akdag
%ﬂcomp

28632 Roadside Drive, Suite 255
Technologies

Agoura Hills, CA 91301

Phone: 818-735-4880

Fax: 818-735-4881

Email: vedat@metacomptech.com
www.metacomptech.com

Metacomp Technologies is at the forefront of cutting edge
simulation technology with software products for Computational
Fluid Dynamics ICFD++, Aero-Acoustics ICAA++, Mesh Generation
IMIME and Structural Mechanics ICSM++ including MetaFSI for
fluid-structure interactions. Founded in 1994 by pioneers in CFD,

validated by industry, government institutions, and universities
worldwide, and with an unparalleled reputation for high-level
support, Metacomp will be an Integral part of your success.

NASA (HQ) 214

Karen Rugg

300 E. Street S.W.
Washington, DC 20546
Phone: 703-379-4345

Email: karen.l.rugg@nasa.gov

National Technical Systems 616

Ciara Cunningham ""'A

2125 E Katella Ave 250 7 % NTS
Anahelm’ CA 92806 \w}“v ENGINEERING SUCCESS
Phone: 714-732-9645

Email: ciara.cunningham@nts.com

www.nts.com

The Ultimate One-Stop Shop for Aviation Testing As the
undisputed experts in aviation and aerospace testing, NTS is able
to simulate any environmental condition on earth—and in space.
With 28 labs in North America, NTS is the ONLY company capable
of testing to every section of the DO-160 standard. Key services
include: « MIL-STD-810 ¢ MIL-STD-461 « Direct Strike Lightning
FAA Fire » Dynamics * Environmental « Materials « EMI/EMC « Fuel
Icing ¢ Fuel Contamination * FAA Aircraft Evaluation Programs

nTopology 503

Jennifer Arroyo

153 Lafayette Street, 7th Floor
New York, NY 10013

Phone: 703-626-5716

Email: Jennifer@ntopology.com
www.ntopology.com

nlopology

Computational engineering software for design, simulation, &
advanced manufacturing.

PCB Piezotronics, Inc. 525

Jennifer Gadomski m
YPCB FIEZ0TRONICS

3425 Walden Avenue, Depew
Depew, NY 14043

Phone: 716-684-0001

Fax: 716-684-0987

Email: tradeshow@pcb.com
www.pcb.com/

PCB Piezotronics Inc. is a designer and manufacturer of
microphones, vibration, pressure, force, torque, load, and

strain sensors, as well as the pioneer of ICP® technology. This
instrumentation is used for flight testing, wind tunnels, modal
analysis, satellite testing and acoustics for cabin noise. PCB®
stands behind their products with the valuable services, including
a 24-hour SensorLines, a global distribution network, and the
industry’s only commitment to Total Customer Satisfaction.

aiaa.org/aviation
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Phoenix Integration, Inc. 612 SmartSky Networks, LLC 524

Julie Cunningham Jennifer Kearney /“\

1715 Pratt Dr.; Suite 2000 HOENI 6015 Riverside Drive =
INTEGRATION

Blacksburg, VA 24060
Phone: 586-484-8196
Email: jcunningham@phoenix-int.com
www.phoenix-int.com

Phoenix Integration’s ModelCenter® is the environment for Model
Based Engineering. ModelCenter® is a vendor-neutral software
framework for creating and automating multi-tool workflows,
optimizing product designs, and enabling Model Based Systems
Engineering (MBSE). It is used by leading organizations worldwide
to reduce development costs, improve engineering efficiency,
stimulate innovation, and design more competitive products.

Photron 21

Jennifer Fenlason

9520 Padgett St., Suite 110 Photron
HiIGH SPEED CAMERAS

San Diego, CA 92126
Phone: 858-684-3555
Email: Jennifer@photron.com

Photron’s wide range of light sensitive high-speed cameras
including systems ideally suited to PIV and DIC, mega pixel to
21,000 frames per second (fps) and 4M pixels producing HD to
2,000fps. Photron has a slow-motion camera for every application.

Pointwise, Inc. 314

P@INTWIdE

Travis Carrigan

213 South Jennings Avenue
Fort Worth, TX 76104
Phone: 817-377-2807-1201
Email: sales@pointwise.com
www.pointwise.com

Pointwise, Inc. is solving the top problem facing computational
fluid dynamics (CFD) today - reliably generating high-fidelity
meshes. The Pointwise software generates structured,
unstructured, overset and hybrid meshes; interfaces directly with
CFD solvers; utilizes native CAD geometry; runs on Windows,
Linux, and Mac; and has a scripting language for automation. More
information about Pointwise is available at www.pointwise.com.

Sensuron 608

S SENSURON

Vanessa McMillan

3101 Bee Caves Road, Suite 110
Austin, TX 78746

Phone: 512-940-3705

Email: vanessa.mcmillan@sensuron.com
www.sensuron.com

Sensuron’s groundbreaking position and shape sensing

technology replaces bulky and obsolete alternatives and pushes

the limits of possibility for understanding, monitoring, and
controlling structural and biomechanical movement.

We provide engineers with a powerful, robust, and easy-to-use
tool for structural testing, onboard instrumentation, structural
health monitoring, and model validation applications.

Melbourne Beach, FL 32951
Phone: 800-660-9982
Email: jennifer.kearney@smartskynetworks.com

SMART

NETWORKS"

SmartSky Networks is transforming inflight connectivity by launching
the most secure air-to-ground network to deliver the most compelling
user experience. Working with leading aerospace and technology
partners, SmartSky’s network employs patented spectrum reuse,
advanced beamforming technologies and 60 MHz of spectrum to
produce high speeds and low latency comparable to ground-based
service. This real-time, bidirectional data link makes SmartSky a key
enabler for the new and enhanced apps, services, and hardware
that will usher in the digitization of the aviation industry.

Tecplot 507

Margaret Connelly

3535 Factoria Blvd. SE, Suite 550
Bellevue, WA 98006

Phone: 425-460-8290

Email: m.connelly@tecplot.com
www.tecplot.com

7//////

tecplot”

Tecplot empowers those working fluid dynamics to discover,
analyze and understand information in complex data. Whether
performing simulations or experiments, visualization provides
insight and understanding hidden inside your data. This information
can be critical in pinpointing and solving problems, optimizing
designs, and in explaining physical observations. Professional,
high-resolution images and animations can be exported to help you
effectively communicate your results to others.

ZONA Technology Inc. 222

Darius Sarhaddi

9489 E. Ironwood Square Dr.
Scottsdale, AZ 85258
Phone: 480-945-9988

Fax: 480-945-6588

Email: darius@zonatech.com
www.zonatech.com

' TONA TECHNOLOGY

ZONA Technology, Inc. provides the aerospace community

with commercialized software in the areas of Aeroelasticity,
Aeroservoelasticity, Aerothermoelasticity, Structure Optimization,
Multidisciplinary Design and Optimization and Flight Loads. Current
ZONA software consist of: ZAERO, ZEUS, ZONAIR, ZMORPH,
ZAMS, and ASTROS. ZMORPH is a recent addition that provides the
ability to morph Structural Finite Element or Computational Fluid
Dynamics mesh geometries during multidisciplinary optimization.
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AIAA Registration and Information Center Hours
The AIAA Registration and Information Center will be located in
the Chantilly Foyer. Hours are as follows:

1500-1900 hrs
0700-1730 hrs
0700-1300 hrs

Sunday, 16 June:
Monday, 17 June - Thursday, 20 June:
Friday, 21 June:

ITAR Registration Hours:

Sunday, 16 June 1500-1900 hrs
Monday, 17 June 0900-1730 hrs
Tuesday, 18 June 0700-1630 hrs

Wednesday, 19 June 0800-1200 hrs

Chantilly Foyer
Chantilly Foyer
Morocco Room Foyer
Morocco Room Foyer

Wi-Fi Internet Access On Site

AIAA provides limited Wi-Fi service for attendees to use while
onsite. To keep this service available and optimized for all
attendees, please do not download files larger than 2MB, create
multiple sessions across multiple devices, or download multiple
files in one session. If you receive an error message that an
AIAA server is blocking your current IP address, please inform
the AIAA registration desk.

Network Name: AIAA AVIATION Password: AVIATION19

AIlAA Livestream Channel

Visit https://livestream.com/AlAAvideo/aviation2019 to view
selected keynotes, plenaries, and Forum 360 sessions. Share the
link with colleagues who couldn’t attend the forum so they can
watch live or view later.

Social Media at #aiaaAVIATION

Watch the social media kiosks spaced throughout the forum
for announcements and content shared by attendees using the
hashtag #aiaaAVIATION.

Win prizes including gift cards. See contest official rules:

https://www.aiaa.org/aviation/SocialMedia

Conference Proceedings

available online. The cost is included = _RC

Proceedings for the forum will be
AEROSPACE RESEARCH CENTRAL

in the registration fee where indicated.
Online proceedings will be available on 17 June 2019. Please
follow the instructions below to access the proceedings:

1. To view proceedings visit aiaa.org >ARC>Meeting Papers.
a. Log in with the link at the top right of the page.

b. To browse, click on the Meeting Papers link at the top of the
page and select the appropriate conference from the list.

c. To search for individual papers, use the Quick Search
toolbar at the top:

i. Use the Search textbox to find papers by author, title or
keyword

ii. To search by paper number - click the Anywhere drop
down, select Find by Paper, select the conference year,
and enter the paper number

2. All manuscript files submitted four days prior to the
conference are currently in the proceedings.

3. Direct any questions concerning access to proceedings
and/or ARC to arcsupport@aiaa.org.

Manuscript Corrections

1. The manuscript in the proceedings
is the version of record and may not
be edited. All changes will be available through the Crossmark
feature. View corrections by clicking the Crossmark icon,
located on every article’s page and PDF. Please visit arc.aiaa.
org/page/crossmark for more information.

| '.) Check for updates

2. Corrections will be available online approximately 15 business
days after the last day of the conference.

Certificate of Attendance

The Certificates of Attendance will be sent to all registered
attendees on Friday, 21 June. AIAA offers this service to better
serve the needs of the professional community. Claims of hours
or applicability toward professional education requirements are
the responsibility of the participant.

Employment Opportunities

AIAA members can post and browse resumes, browse job
listings, and access other online employment resources by
visiting the AIAA Career Center at careercenter.aiaa.org.

Membership

AlIAA is a great resource for networking with other aerospace
professionals, continuing your education, staying up to date

on the latest news, and furthering your career. Aerospace is a
field where Membership Matters. Regardless of what aerospace
area you are involved with, being an active member of AIAA
can accelerate and strengthen your professional life. Don’t

miss any of the benefits that come with being a part of the
largest professional association built by and for aerospace
practitioners. aiaa.org/membership

Continue the Conversation on Engage

Just because the forum ends, the conversation doesn’t have to
end too. AIAA Engage allows you to connect with a community
of nearly 30,000 of your AIAA colleagues online. Continue your
conversations from the forum on the Engage platform. Discuss the
sessions, connect with attendees you met at the forum, and share
your experiences. Visit engage.aiaa.org to start connecting.

Badge Policy

AlIAA forum badges are provided to those individuals who
have paid for a registration to the event. Badges must be worn
at all times to participate in all forum activities. Badges are
not provided at the registration desk for committee meeting
attendance. To obtain an AIAA AVIATION Forum badge, one
must register for the forum.

Nondiscriminatory Practices
AIAA accepts registrations irrespective of age, race, creed, sex, sexual
orientation, color, physical handicap, and national or ethnic origin.

Restrictions
Photos, video, or audio recording of sessions or exhibits, as well as
the unauthorized sale of AIAA-copyrighted material, is prohibited.

aiaa.org/aviation
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AIAA Photography and Video Notice

Attendance at, or participation in, this American Institute

of Aeronautics and Astronautics (hereinafter “AlIAA”) event
constitutes consent to the use and distribution by AIAA and its
employees, agents and assignees of the attendee’s image and/
or voice for purposes related to the mission of AIAA, including
but not limited to, publicity, marketing, other electronic forms of
media, and promotion of AIAA and its various programs and events.
Please contact AIAA’s Communications Director John Blacksten
at johnb@aiaa.org with requests or questions.

Anti-Harrassment Policy

All attendees, including members, students, guests,
staff, organizers, exhibitors, and speakers, must adhere
to the Institute’s Anti-Harassment Policy found at
aiaa.org/Anti-Harassment-Policy.

International Traffic in Arms Regulations (ITAR)
AlAA speakers and attendees are reminded that some topics
discussed in the conference could be controlled by the
International Traffic in Arms Regulations (ITAR). U.S. nationals
(U.S. citizens and permanent residents) are responsible for
ensuring that technical data they present in open sessions to
non-U.S. nationals in attendance or in conference proceedings
are not export restricted by the ITAR. U.S. nationals are likewise
responsible for ensuring that they do not discuss ITAR export-
restricted information with non-U.S. nationals in attendance.

AUTHOR AND SESSION CHAIR

INFORMATION

Speakers’ Briefing in Session Rooms

Authors who are presenting papers will meet with session chairs
and co-chairs in their session rooms for a short 30-minute
briefing on the day of their sessions to exchange bios and
review final details prior to the session. Please attend on the
day of your session(s). Laptops preloaded with the Speakers’
Briefing preparation slides will be provided in each session
room. Speakers’ Briefings will be held, Monday, 17 June-Friday,
21 June: 0730 hrs.

Speakers’ Practice Room

Speakers who wish to practice their presentations may do so

in the Senators Lecture Hall. A sign-up sheet will be posted on
the door. In consideration of others, please limit practice time to
30-minute increments.

Session Chair Reports

All session chairs are asked to complete a session chair

report to evaluate their session for future planning. AIAA has
partnered with Canvas Solutions to provide an electronic
Session Chair Report form. You can download the FREE mobile
app at gocanvas.com/m. If you do not have a tablet or a
smartphone, enter your session chair report information at the
session chair reporting computer station located on-site near
the AIAA registration area. Report data will be collected and
used for future planning purposes, including session topics
and room allocations. Please submit your session chair report
electronically by Friday, 21 June 2019.

Audiovisual

Each session room will be preset with the following: Laptop
computer, LCD projector, screen, microphone and sound system
(if necessitated by room size), and a laser pointer. You may use
your own laptop if you wish. Any additional audiovisual equipment
requested onsite will be at cost to the presenter. Please note
that AIAA does not provide security in the session rooms and
recommends that items of value not be left unattended.

“No Paper, No Podium” and

“No Podium, No Paper” Policies

If a written paper is not submitted by the final manuscript
deadline, authors will not be permitted to present the paper
at the forum. It is also the responsibility of those authors
whose papers or presentations are accepted to ensure that
a representative attends the forum to present the paper. If
a paper is not presented at the forum, it will be withdrawn
from the forum proceedings. These policies are intended to
eliminate no-shows, to improve the quality of the forum for
all participants, and to ensure that the published proceedings
accurately represent the presentations made at a forum.

Journal Publication

Authors of appropriate papers are encouraged to submit them
for possible publication in one of the Institute’s archival journals:
AIAA Journal; Journal of Aerospace Information Systems;
Journal of Air Transportation; Journal of Aircraft; Journal

of Guidance, Control, and Dynamics; Journal of Propulsion

and Power; Journal of Spacecraft and Rockets; or Journal of
Thermophysics and Heat Transfer. You may now submit your
paper online at http://mc.manuscriptcentral.com/aiaa.
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COMMITTEE MEETINGS

TIME

1300-1700
1400-1500
1400-1500
1430-1500
1500-1530
1500-1600
1500-1600
1500-1600
1500-1600
1500-1600
1530-1630
1600-1700
1630-1700
1700-1730
1700-1800
1730-1800
1730-2030
1800-1830
1800-2200
1830-1900
1900-1930
1900-2030
1900-2200

0900-1200
1200-1500
1200-1500
1245-1345
1300-1400
1400-1600
1400-1600
1730-1830
1730-1900
1730-1900
1730-2100
1800-1900
1800-1930
1800-1930
1830-1930
1830-1930
1830-2130
1830-2200
1900-2000

COMMITTEE AND ANCILLARY MEETINGS/EVENTS

ATIO Group Workshop

APATC New Member Orientation

GTTC Steering

APATC Liaison Subcommittee Meeting
GTTC New Members / Intro

APATC Education Subcommittee

APATC Honors and Awards Subcommittee
APATC Membership Subcommittee
APATC Publicity and Publications Subcommittee
APATC Planning Subcommittee

GTTC Program

APATC Technical Activities

GTTC Awards

GTTC Conferences

APATC Steering Committee

GTTC Education & Student Activities
Pointwise 25th Anniversary Reception
GTTC Membership

Applied Aerodynamics Technical Committee
GTTC Publications

GTTC Standards

FDTC Transition Discussion Group

ATIO Group Meeting

GTTC Internal Strain Gage Balance Working Group

Aerospace Sciences Group

General Aviation Technical Committee

FDTC New Members Orientation

Lighter-Than-Air Technical Committee

GTTC Creating an Aerospace Workforce Community of Practice
GTTC Model Deformation Working Group

FDTC Non-Equilibrium Discussion Group

APATC Aerodynamic/Propulsive Discussion Group

FDTC Turbulence Model Benchmarking Discussion Group
Transformational Flight Integration and Outreach Committee
HyTASP TC Steering Committee

APATC/FDTC Flow Control Applications and Impacts Discussion Group
APATC Simulation of Rotor in Hover Discussion Group

FDTC Solver Technology for Turbulent Flows

FDTC Uncertainty Quantification Discussion Group

Aircraft Operations Technical Committee Meeting

Aircraft Design Technical Committee

FDTC Large Datasets in Fluid Dynamics Discussion Group

ROOM

Sapphire

101 (28th Floor)
Monet

109 & 110 (28th Floor)
Monet

101 (28th Floor)

109 & 110 (28th Floor)
119 (28th Floor)

114 & 115 (28th Floor)
124 (28th Floor)
Monet

126 (28th Floor)
Monet

Monet

114 & 115 (28th Floor)
Monet

De La Salle

Monet

Metropolitan

Monet

Monet

Monte Carlo

Emerald

Ming

Monte Carlo

De La Salle
Peacock Terrace
Opal

Sapphire

101 (28th Floor)
Opal

Monte Carlo
Madrid

Topaz
Metropolitan

De La Salle

101 (28th Floor)
Lalique
Manchester

109 & 110 (28th Floor)
Monet

Steuben

aiaa.org/aviation
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COMMITTEE MEETINGS

TIME
1900-2000
1900-2000
1900-2030
1900-2030
1900-2100
1900-2100
1900-2100
1900-2200
1900-2200
1930-2030
1930-2030
1930-2100
1930-2200
2000-2100
2100-2200

0800-1200
0900-1100

0930-1130
1300-1500
1400-1600
1600-1630
1600-1630
1630-1700
1630-1730
1700-1730
1700-1900
1730-1800
1730-1830
1730-1900
1800-1830
1800-1900
1830-1900
1900-1930
1900-2100
1900-2100
1900-2100
1900-2100
1900-2100
1900-2200
1930-2200
2000-2200

COMMITTEE AND ANCILLARY MEETINGS/EVENTS
FDTC Reduced Complexity Flow Modeling & Analysis Discussion Group
FDTC Theoretical Fluid Mechanics Discussion Group
APATC Sailplane Aerodynamics & Design Discussion Group
APATC Collaborative Experiments & Computations Discussion Group
FDTC High-Speed Fluid-Structure Interaction Discussion Group
3rd AIAA Geometry and Mesh Generation Workshop (GMGW-3) Meeting
Modeling and Simulation Technical Committee
Air Transportation Systems Technical Committee
HyTASP Technical Committee
FDTC Large Eddy Simulation (LES) Discussion Group
FDTC High-Order Methods Algorithms Discussion Group
FDTC Massively Separated Flows Discussion Group
CFD 2030 Integration Committee
AMT Conferences Subcommittee

AMT Awards and Nominations Subcommittee

GTTC Model Attitude Meas Working Group

GTTC Utilizing Computational Modeling and Methods to improve Experimental
Ground Testing

Certification/Qualification by Analysis COIl Steering Committee
AIAA Standards Steering Committee (SSC)

GTTC Flow Quality Working Group

Thermophysics TC - Best Paper Subcommittee

Thermophysics TC Publications Subcommittee

Thermophysics TC Awards Subcommittee

FDTC Computational Methods for High-Speed Multiphase Flows
Thermophysics TC - Nominations Subcommittee

AIAA Computational Fluid Dynamic CoS

Thermophysics TC - Education Subcommittee

APATC Missile and Projectile Aeroprediction Discussion Group
MVCE Meshing Working Group

Thermophysics TC - Publicity Subcommittee

APATC Stability and Control Discussion Group

Thermophysics TC - Emerging Technologies Subcommittee
Thermophysics TC - Conferences Subcommittee

Meshing Subcommittee

Unmanned Systems Integration Committee

FDTC Flow Control and Fluid Applications SC

FDTC CFD Methods SC

FDTC Fundamentals of Flow Phenomena SC

Plasmadynamics and Lasers Technical Committee
Thermophysics Technical Committee

Aerodynamic Measurement Technology (AMT) Technical Committee

ROOM
Peridot
114 & 115 (28th Floor)
Opal
Travertine
Sapphire
Ming
Emerald
Morocco
Metropolitan
Obelisk A
Obelisk B
Monte Carlo
Miro
Milan
Milan

Desoto A

Monte Carlo

Monet

Monet

Opal

109 & 110 (28th Floor)
101 (28th Floor)
Monte Carlo
Sapphire

109 & 110 (28th Floor)
Monet

114 & 115 (28th Floor)
Monte Carlo

Ming

109 & 110 (28th Floor)
Sapphire

114 & 115 (28th Floor)
109 & 110 (28th Floor)
Milan

De La Salle

Monte Carlo

Madrid

Opal

Manchester
Metropolitan

Morocco
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COMMITTEE MEETINGS

TIME

0800-1200
0900-1200
0900-1200
1100-1200
1230-1400
1300-1600
1530-1700
1700-1830
1730-1900
1730-2000
1800-2100
1800-2100
1800-2100
1830-2130
1830-2130
1900-2100
1900-2200

0800-1200
0900-1200
0900-1200
0930-1100
1730-2130
1900-2100
1900-2200

0900-1030

COMMITTEE AND ANCILLARY MEETINGS/EVENTS

GTTC High Speed Wind Tunnel Calibration Working Group

GTTC Dual Flow Reference Nozzle Working Group
Certification/Qualification by Analysis COIl (Section Leaders/Writers)
2020 AVIATION Forum Technical Program Committee

FDTC Steering Committee

GTTC Uncertainty Standard Working Group

Lockheed Martin Aeronautics Company Meeting

APATC Low Boom Discussion Group

APATC CFD Transition Modeling Discussion Group

APATC High Lift Common Research Model Applications Discussion Group
Atmospheric and Space Environments Technical Committee

VSTOL Aircraft Systems Technical Committee

Flight Test Technical Committee

Multidisciplinary Design Optimization Technical Committee

Design Engineering Technical Committee

Meshing, Visualization and Computational Environments Technical Committee

Fluid Dynamics Technical Committee Plenary

GTTC Future of Ground Test Working Group

GTTC Statistically Defensible Test Methods Focus Group
GTTC Recommended Practice; Wind Tunnel Focus Group
Certification/Qualification by Analysis COIl - Open Meeting
GTTC Committee Meeting

Geometry Modeling Working Group

Aerospace Traffic Management Integration Committee

Aerodynamic Decelerator Systems Technical Committee

ROOM

De La Salle
Wyeth
Topaz
Monet
Monte Carlo
De La Salle
Monet
Monte Carlo
De La Salle
Topaz

Desoto B

Peacock Terrace

Peridot
Monet

Opal

Monte Carlo

Sapphire

Desoto B
Monte Carlo
Monet

De La Salle
Metropolitan
Monte Carlo
De La Salle

Monte Carlo
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